

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2008

(Rs.in Lac)

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2008	30.09.2007	30.09.2008	30.09.2007	31.03.2008
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	13.33	9.68	50.34	32.69	66.90
2	OTHER INCOME	0.24	(1.53)	0.48	3.08	9.62
3	TOTAL INCOME	13.57	8.15	50.82	35.77	76.52
4	TOTAL EXPENDITURE					
	a) (INCREASE)/ DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE	(6.70)	2.59	2.00	8.51	(2.30)
	b) CONSUMPTION OF RAW MATERIAL	5.93	0.97	14.09	6.09	24.66
	c) OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	2.42	2.00	5.99	4.18	7.38
	d) STAFF COST	3.63	2.10	7.84	4.26	10.38
	e) OTHER EXPENDITURE	4.79	3.41	16.02	11.02	28.23
	TOTAL (4)	10.07	11.07	45.94	34.06	68.35
5	INTEREST	-	0.01	-	0.03	0.03
6	DEPRECIATION	0.37	0.41	0.73	0.83	1.64
7	PROFIT (+) LOSS (-) BEFORE TAX (3-4-5-6)	3.12	(3.34)	4.15	0.84	6.50
8	PROVISION FOR TAXATION					
	- CURRENT TAX (INCLUDING FRINGE BENEFIT TAX)	0.77	0.04	0.84	0.10	0.23
	- DEFFERRED TAX	0.33	0.93	0.65	1.86	1.93
	INCOME TAX RELATED TO EARLIER YEARS		-	-		
9	NET PROFIT (+) LOSS (-) (7-8)	2.02	(4.31)	2.66	(1.12)	4.34
10	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE Rs.10\ - PER SHARE)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
11	RESERVE EXCL. REVALUTION RESERVE					
12	EARNING PER SHARE	0.07	(0.14)	0.09	(0.04)	0.14
13	AGG. OF NON-PROMOTOR SHAREHOLDING					
	-- NO. OF SHARES	1,357,900	1,353,800	1,357,900	1,353,800	1,353,800
	-- PERCENTAGE OF SHAREHOLDING	45.17	45.03	45.17	45.03	45.03

NOTE : THE ABOVE RESULTS WERE TAKEN ON RECORDS BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS IN THEIR MEETING HELD ON 31.10.2008

NO INVESTOR COMPLAINTS WERE RECEIVED DURING THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEP. 2008

**FOR & ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED**

sd/-
YOGESH SACHDEVA
CHAIRMAN

Date 31.10.2008
Place Delhi